EX5200, EX5400,

EXT5200, LX5200 Series
Parts Catalog

(EER)

Provisional issue

A€ PEBASUS.






BCD/N—YHIOTE, 1995 F 11 BIRED EX5200 « EX5400 «
EXT5200 + LX5200 i) BT BZIcKL TL\ET,

EBREEENVEELEER, BTRRBSEHEHRLTTS

82X

BT XEEH—%

EX5200/BT  EXT5200/BT EX5400/BT  LX5200/BT -+---+-- 2
BT HEBBAEID 8 oo, 3
BT&E/\—Y1SIX~&UIL

X DSRIPL - MSBEIHE 2 A5

(BT1 03‘ 1°3A, 184’ 220' 250) ............................................. 4_5
IATHE (1 R )(BT103A)ereereecseenencccaanncscraaonanissanciciens 6~7
SRIBTHEHE (1 2Bt )(BT220) 00+000seessssssssssssnsssennnannnannannaannaes 8-~9
SIB T HEE (2 E1 ) (BT250) co0ssessrorsssensenronnnnanneunnannnannnes 10~11
tot—tw b < BRE0E (BT220, 250) orerrecrererrersassscioes 12~13
BT O h—0—5— (BT220, 250) s++evseeeseveesrsessssacacasaraace 14~15
St HHEHE « HFAERSE (BT184) coeoervrrrrenrenrennnnnnnnnnuannncenees 16~17

M This parts catalog covers BT devices manufactured November,
1995 for EX5200 + EX5400 series, EXT5200 series, LX5200
series.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.

CONTENTS

Application table of BT
EX5200/BT  EXT5200/BT EX5400/BT

Component parts list for PL.....ccowwuceciinnnnen. 3
lllustration & Parts list of BT

Knife, clamp, Finger drive mechanism (2-needle)

(BT103, 103A, 184, 220, 250) +++osessresssssessrestsassssssssssasssssssans 4-5
Thread tension mechanism (1-needle)(BT103A) +eceeceeereecseacees 6~7
Thread tension mechanism (1-needle)(BT220) ++«+eesvrsesrrererenss 8~9
Thread tension mechanism (2-needle)(BT250) «++ccceeseeersesses 10~11
Sensor set, Specific parts (BT220, 250)««-++++++++eeveerseaveeaceens 12~13
BT controlier (BT220, 250) «++++essessesarsarssssssssossssarssassanesces 14~15
Thread releaser, Specific parts (BT184) ««cceesseeeesseseerrassane 16~17




‘SNsvaid

EX5400/BT LX5200/BT

O EEZ/Z8 — YO¥SX3 (@] €TT/LNT6 — r0ZSXa

reiLq |oszigozz1alve1 18 <n._...m_ coLLg

Bulyolepoeg 4 & & 4 ~3/ 00¥SX3 o|esop T 002SX3

Application table of EX5200/BT EXT5200/BT

O £2V/¥8 — ¥125X3

O €2€/E8 ~ ¥125X3

o |0 O £€2/28 — ¥02SX3

Ol O ££2/28 — ¥0ZSX1 @) £EV/Y8 — ¥IZSLX3 Ol o e) £22/z8 — ¥0ZSX3
s e | osz18| |osz180zz1800110 Vel [cor18

Buiyolepioeg 4 & & 4 &)/ 002SX1 Buiyoepioeg 4 ~ & 4 ~3/002SLX3 Bulyorepoeg 4~ & 4 <3/ 0025X3

LX5200/BT El:#EH—XK

EXT5200/BT

EX5200/BT
EX5400/BT

1e0uy yjo - Bujuieyd ojeid Apesu sjqeoRNR)
SR | T | osa
B apo0u- | 104 - A ozzid
e =
e . | "g2| veus
c 5 1
uisjueyoaiu Jesesiel pealy) INoYIM
nwmeR | "ud | veous 1€/002SX1 19/00vSX3
ue! 195889{9) pesdl
smme—r—— - o | coria 19/002s1X3 19/002sX3
T3 | e | w J0 9|qe} uoneoyjddy
sainjea yg&4 MIE@mm



Component parts list for BT

SNsvdid

(s x) 08 — 6Z5LLT
(¥ x ) o¥ — 625222 €£2/T8-¥0TSX3 oseld
(€ x ) o€ — 625LLT B 14Bu 8ty uo
aLeo0.z €8505022 sqmeyiess | 0OZzld
(s x) 0s — 828222 NG —
(¥ x) o¥ — 8TSLLE £22/28 - ¥0TSX3 wwgyere
(£ x ) ot — 9Z5LL2 1Lz veLig
WWE=pS
opeid ejpesN 02208 © eigedijdde edA) sujyoey
RERE VAR A S 0TZ08 - - - veorna
soe|d ajpeaN -
NSN3
€oL1Lg
18buy
aeld yojd ue4 : ajeid ejpeeN
y-1£X06 g | ooHiesseld | g e edAL
W EAWR
sued jerpads Wi K &
redLsz2vL
16-sc0s0C hove) _ _ _ o|peau — g
.53_331,"..; i e 98080€ | N6 — 6S020€| N6V 18080E 16 — ¥8080E we Joseajas myz 0selsg
ﬁ%_ﬁ vo— 1sgovs | 6= 891092]" | — 81080€ Peaily NBWOINE UM
1T 1LEYOLE Ky Qmwm.ﬁ
wwccs) | o (00 N6 — 18080E - sl ozzlga
16 — £YTO0E (A0O1)
adA sjduns
AL6 — 0¥080€ j0 .m.ﬂﬁ_ peaiy MB 8118
HE KR 9jpsau — |
- had FQ - ﬂﬁeﬂg v A@W:__._OGE ‘_-W% F
YesIaA 10} ) wsiuByodw
- - - - N ne — ¥6080¢ O erors paaIly NOMIM veolld
(A SRR NN MR <IRE
wsiueyoaw
_ JosEa|al pEaIy INOYUM €oLLg
Vi TG
ajeidwod a)ejdwoo a)9|dwoo
wﬁ__ﬂﬂﬂ% o0l :W%W Mmod i8jjouo)d 19s Josuas w.nﬁmmwwm aAup iabuy J8u0ISUd) iasesjal Qw_n_._n:v.oo seimesy ojpasu adA|
B-yel | cem | CUC L V@A Ve | aSER el aie| (e | (BOXK 10 JoquinN
3 (B%) (Ens\l | (BY)32LRm%| (BY) @y B & ¥ 4x EARE
syed jusuodwo) 98 4% Ad i

BT &@MrMa—KXR

Lg 403 18!] sued Jusuodwio)
EE—NIRUHBE




BT103 (EX5200, LX5200) ) BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200
BT103A (EX5200) [ ' )
BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT220 (EX5200) o

IERERERIRNEN|

CSIIIOIaIIrd

C

g/ BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)




AR h5RE L o TERENHE (248)

BT103,103A,184,220,250
REF. PART NO.
NO. BH@mES

01 308083-91

02 308091

03 007041

04 308087

05 007041

06 308088

07 007119

08 308090

09 005536A

10 308089

11 005605

12 303873

13 308084-91

14 308092

15 302059-9U

16 811035

17 302060-UD

18 005345

19 001174

20 303896

21 001216

22 303897

23 002193

24 001170

25 003091

26 303899

27 005142

28 301870

29 210307

30 005604

31 742108

32 308086

e

BYBEY>% N
N NN

Y Gt~
N\ &

S 2F

w w

X X

(@] (@]

2 x5

PR 2 AR
N R
O
N

&
~FE T ¥GHN\

& FH
N
-

NHEKENN Sx st HBHEw

DRI U 3
N\ 0\ ¢ A

AN

O\ O +00--
-lko =N
X
9] ]
(@) ]

BHXRE SN W NWwe ExuuNy Mmoo
X
[\S]

SHESEH
SRR RS
SERNEN

AN
(@]
S

@)
N
X
\]

i~ AR I
FENY G
wB N\

v/C4

IJF |EVHS

B
=u

[N
X X
CO r=
[$)}

5 %X 8.5

- F (hN%H)

BT103,103A,184,220,250
KNIFE, CLAMP, FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2- NEEDLE )

NAME

KNIFE

KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

KNIFE

KNIFE ASSEMBLY
KNIFE GUIDE

CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE SET.

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

COVER
SCREW
HOOK
WASHER
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
RETRACTABLE FINGER

QT.



@ BT103A (EX5200)




BT103A

SREAFHRE (O FED

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREBES

01 308094-9U
02 210529-9U

03 005082A
04 208449
05 210319
06 208450-UA
07 208448
08 208447-UA
09 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849

13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A

15 201068
16  254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 308096
20 308097
21 007149
22 308098
23 007149
24 005105
25 302852
26 007007
27 308099

@G ¥y —U—YTT,

3

O~§<~
BB
mvv

WUBHRE R
-"\AA

R

HRNWE HNv N
H %+ B #HHN
A~

B

e

5
+H

(#) (%)
(%5)
() (%)

S.EENDE

FH 38 > 3
N

ROk B BHHNBHND

AR N
2

NG
ON \
2 =
[ S =N

NN N % | opeH
ke
w
X
w

= Sh R
INZI LT

R+
A\
AN
=
w
X
w

S

BT103A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 1 - NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CUP

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
NAME PLATE

@ G is one of the gauge parts.

QT.



@ BT220 (EX5200)




BUSERNR N

RFHE
HIFNWE Ne NEEE

BB Y HEWHEMN

THNUNH W|oHo®
SN TN LW S IT

HEHHYH
IR AR

TR N S wAN

HH
+Hu

Bngo
FREFHEE (X
REF. PART NO.
NO. B HEF
01 308081-9U
02 210529-9U
03 0050824
04 208449
05 210319
06 208450-UA
07 208448
08 208447-UA
09 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A
15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22 302854-91
23 005584
24 302856
25 007149
26 005105
27 811070-91
28 302851
29 007018
30 302853
31 004524
32 748005
33 007018
34 302852
35 007007
36 742096
%37 302857
@3¢ = JRFEA W]

SN N2

ECHNHH
N1l wl¥» xiobeH

3

Ee#HNN

HOFH

BN 2

7\/\/\

f\*\: N

N

QRS
1S NS

B

ro(H)

&

A\

AN
=<
N

Y /M22 X 6.5

o

N
=
g

BT220

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1 - NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CUPp

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
THREAD GUIDE LABEL

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

QT.



@ BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)




BT250 BT250

RIEAFHE 2K THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 2 - NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MEEE & NAME QT.
01 308081A9U ¢FEF (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 01
02 210529-9U0 AW+ (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
03 0050824 ¥ C5 SCREW STUD 01
04 208449 7 x W b FELT 01
05 210319 AT TENSION DISC 02
06 208450-UA = Cup 01
07 208448 5% = v b SPRING BUSHING 01
08 208447-UA @WF+ v b POST NUT 01
09 201037 FE#E -/~ x () SPRING (HEAVY) 01
10 210530-9U0 % #@F (H) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
11 201086 E# % (d) SPRING (MEDIUM) 01
12 202849 WTe TENSION GUIDE 04
13 254010C9U0 %W+ (H) (5) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
14 001817-2A AT # SCREW STUD 01
15 201068 E# % (58) SPRING (LIGHT) 01
16  254010A9U0 % H®F (M) (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
17 208449 7 = W b FELT 04
18 202849 RFBE TENSION GUIDE 04
19 302848491 v -+ (M) PLATE COMPLETE 01
20 302849 St 4 R THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 01
21 007149 Bffxv /M4 SCREW 02
22 302854-91 LN - LEVER 01
23 005584 Yxv,/M22X6.5 SCREW 01
24 302856 LN = LEVER 01
25 007149 Bfitx Y,/ M4 SCREW 01
26 005105 ETxv/C3x%x3 SCREW 01
27 811070-91 v v/ 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 01
28 302851 7545 v b BRACKET 01
29 007018 Txv,/M4X6 SCREW 03
30 302853 [N LEVER 01
31 004524 Fxv,/M4Xx10 SCREVW 01
32 748005 FA40vsry)yy 7 CLAMP 01
33 007018 ExV,/ M4X6 SCREW 01
34 302852 AN S FLAT SPRING 01
35 007007 Y xv /M3 X3 SCREW 02
36 742096 h#a-F (YV/)AF) JUNCTION CORD 01

%37 302857 RRFINN THREAD GUIDE LABEL 01

@ = JRFEAT] @3 =Not for sale basically



3/ BT220 (EX5200) BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200) )
\ \3
W

BT220 (EX5200)
g¥§gg Egigggglsxmzoo] BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)

BT220 (EX5200)
BT250 [EX5200, EXT5200)




BT220, 250 BT220, 250

tv¥—ty b FHEM® SENSOR SET, SPECIFIC PARTS
REF. PART NO.
NO. BmES % PR NAME QT.
%01 308018-91 ®v# - (v b) SENSOR SET 01
02 T12011B91 A& v ¥ — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 01
03 007162 ¥xv,/M3.5Xx10 SCREW 02
04 308043 7545 v b BRACKET 01
05 007018 ¥£xv/M4X6 SCREW 02
06 007156 Yxv,/M2.56X%X3.4 SCREW 02
07 748005 A4 0avsyy 7 CLAMP 02
08 007018 ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW 02
09 742294-91 gk - F JUNCTION CORD 01
10 716007 . [B] = R H 3 REVOLUTION DETECTOR 01
11 007018 ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW 01
12 748005 F40vsryy 7 CLAMP 02
13 007018 ExvY,/M4X6 SCREW 02
14 742095 hikao - F (HEKRB) JUNCTION CORD 01
15 748002 WAV BAND 02
Gl6 ~ 277528-30 &K NEEDLE PLATE 01
Gl7T 277528-40 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G18 277528-50 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
Gl9 277529-30 #1#R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G20 277529-40 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G2l 277529-50 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
22 270037D sa 7L ~-bF (BH) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 01
23 308038-91 A2 b w ¥ - STOPPER 01
24 608039 Bft v v PIN 01
25 208949 oy vz 0 RING 02
26 270505B 77 v FAN 01
@4 = JESEA W (01:Y {HABEHICTREW ) @3% =Not for sale basically (except 01 of parts No. with Y)
QG iRY —InN=YTT, @ G is one of the gauge parts.

— 183 —



\
g/s'rzzo (EX5200) « BT250 (EX5200 ,EXT5200)
r




BT220, 250
BT CONTROLLER

_-'5_

BTaxt0O

BT220, 250

—E NN NN At A AN A NN A NN A AN ANMMOM A A Al rdrd A A A NN A A A A A N FONIMN
mnl.‘ OOoOoOoO OCOoOOOoCOoO OCOOCOO OO OoOOoO OO O COOOoOO OOOOO oOoOoCOoOOoO OCOoOOoCOoO OCOoOOoOOoOOo COoOOoOoOO OoOOoOoOOoOCO OoOCOoOoOoO

—~
ol m D
= m [ & 3-8
a M a [ ]
o = ~ om j=J=}
< m =) -] [ oo [y aYaya)
(=T 75} = o S MAm =y v ~m [-—¥-—§-—F-
m w2 (=] [ ] = ] Ll = (=Y ] OCOOoOO
- — w2 »v oo, - -] A O [x) (SRS &1 S)
a -] o [ | (=] o — — == -5 o~ - O (-~ s o~ RHOW.a
= = MO A >  m w [7- Bl =} (<2 B <5 R -9 = A, m M - £ £2] (2] (2]
-3 (-] = = - -5 [==4-11 -5 [ F=—J 2 ] -0 = = = A, == == ==} O =) == (SRS LS LS ]
- (=] (7] (7] [ ] - [=] w = =20 = w2 w = wno [72] wv w AumdNO [~y F- ]
o o= | - - /m = o m << = —~Aa o [ 2o A— - - S < - - - OO =R =—R=]
(-5 o, = B o m - = << o M— MmMEEO E - — Ed B = = w2 OOOoO
[l —_ O [7o B d o - Ll OB Qe = (4] NNDNE— = Ny
= (-5 [~ (L} O O [-=§7¢] Oz, as i e < OMY M - (4] Dt o= (4~ O O o~ E m =3
O mbBm ZEZm ceSEmm @mEZG =3 = — ] 2 ] FOBE ZE2DM0O MEZ—E ZFZEZ VM@ b3 -+
OmMmMmEmz = EEEE = (== <o R0 Ru ] IO = e —Ee—me—~ OOz —@m—E— N30 Omama/A mEmemm

SMNeky) HEERY) ZBEaHR MENE NNV Z0mm— O0A MAeEAAA <A ek <Mt oo ZZ
DAaOAw OO0OVOx <<OAKD <<DDPhaxD <M —=wCad <CL<EH—Z0 A.OA<t=Z A0OA<D A.OMLDA Maxwkadadx MO OO000
MOUKMNE ZNVNWE OAMNEDN OVNMHZ BALERLEZ AOPE B> Za—00 LNVWMEr NN NNy YNTOmM MUyMmMm A AL A

NAME
T
0
U
¢
A

PN
=~
N -~ =
~ L 2 —
! © ~& Lo - v o h .
N — ~ © Gmﬂw L.I. A | [2p] _6 © wm [o'e] _M - et \.IJ/.“.I\} <
~ % 4
o Nx 2 x x B x F g™ = ax o ox Kk oIx BN x x S ERY-- SN
o M+ N\ o o 18 4o N ~= N\ Y Nllm o K dPe PN e o« Wwey~ . =
o NS = 2 S _ =2 <~ Y B> ANRLEE = - N = ST LN i
AN NG RIEN\¥EX xn/AmZy KX > IR WY YN ENE & ONENDN ENEN\E AKX ™ xTNANT
B UAN RENE HE SAMEIAR T R R ARK AR BN S KMV ENENE xS SR IIK nnnn
LXK ENARE BERR | g NNNE @1 R X P oRE RREAK KRR B XD RN 1D DN ONOREE |
W R KB E BEEY L a4 Bousid L oW B8R CBFCEN BB e TEYEY N ININ DNEKEY PIPrw
JA — vt i —f
N — (o NerXorNeor]
iy [ < I MO
(=) OOME—=WO AN NOWwo ~oOoOoONM ] <HeWOOMm O MNOO —ooIR~-M M —H— N O O OO0 — N O 100 AN WO OO O D r— =N < t~t—-t—t-
N§ @O 00 v i O\ OO o < O PFOMO OO ITO FOONO HOWOO COCOOoOMO 00 OO0 <t v 3 00 v v 1w O oMLY ——~OwWwo DD —OOO WO WL
—OOoOOo 00 O\ v LOO < OOr—OmMm i =L O 00 OO0 OOoOWWOO OO W) — L) LD =L O O — LD — N AN M r— ML PDHROOO NN
= WWOOOO ODOoOoOOOO P FO <P PFOONC [l o o X e ¥ ] OLIOOO W o0OFTFO OCOoOOO OCOOTO OCOCOOOO OO OO = ol s RS
M T == m ONONMm ~—-r—-ot—-t- ~-ON-O N—=-r—-MoO t~t—-Ccoot—~ [-o Nl ol o X oo NONMmM MNON—-O NONOMN ==~ m MmO~~~ o~ r~rt-0r-
NHO. SSBIE 8SEVT2 SURIR SEXIR INS[IC SRS 28838 BE3RSE ITIIE S5I%B RERBI8 8EBII 8383
*x * * * X X
oz

@3 =Not for sale basically

®% = KT



N
g/ BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT184 HA%SR
BT184 Specific parts




BT184
St el - SRR
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES 2 #
01 308040-91Y i x (#1)
02 179759-35 7 34 » b
03 005117 £ x v, /Ch5 X% 8.5
04 179760-35 J L - F
05 005508 Bfitx Y /C4
06 179762-91 #» — 7 N
07 005478 Bfx,/C3
08 308041 73545 v b
09 007021 EINX Y /ML X 12
10 179761-15 734 v b
11 007021 SEPNX Y /M4 X 12
12 201185 B &
13 179765-15 + v b /M4
14 277116 & xm
15 277109 xR

QGRS -V =V TT,

BT184

THREAD RELEASER, SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

BLADE

SCREW

CABLE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

@ G is one of the gauge parts.

—_17 —

QT.

01
01
01
01
01

01
02
01
02
01

01
01
01
01
01



NP ASI I REKRK S
Xt T553 KRRMEBXMIM5-7-2 TEL (06) 458-4739
FAX (06) 454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO,, LTD.

5= 7- 2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06) 458 - 4739
Telefax : (06) 454 — 8785

©August 1996  Cat. No.9734
Printed in Japan

ZRCRBSINTLDIABE, ABDEHTFSELEBTICENHVET,
The description in this material is subject to change without notice.



	BT FOR EX5200,LX5200
	CONTENTS
	APPLICATION TABLE
	COMPONENT PARTS
	KNEE,CLAMP,FINGER DRIVE MECAHNISM FOR TWO-NEEDLE
	LIST
	THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM FOR BT103A ONE NEEDLE
	LIST
	THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM FOR BT220 ONE NEEDLE
	LIST
	THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM FOR BT250 TWO NEEDLE
	LIST
	SENSOR SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST
	CONTROLLER
	LIST
	THREAD RELEASER FOR BT184
	LIST

